the Company subject to the direction and control of the Managing Director and that he be paid following remuneration by way of salary, 
bonus, perquisites and allowances, during the period of his appointment, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee 
and thereafter by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 22nd September, 2015:

a)0 Salary 

`1,30,000 (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Thousand only) per month with annual increment in the scale of Rs. 1,30,000 - 6,000 - 1,42,000.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.